RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTION A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE RUTGERS DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2025-Rutgers Drive Improvements-00094 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Tinton Falls.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant
agreement on behalf of the Borough of Tinton Falls and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and
conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Risa Clay, Council President	

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mrs. Clay						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Dobrin						
Ms. Buckley						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held June 11, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 11th day of June, 2024.

My signature and the Clerk's seal serve to acknowledge the above resolution and constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approve the execution of the grant agreement as authorized by the resolution above.

Risa Clay	
Council President	